OWNER'S MANUAL
(FOR MODELS MANUFACTURED SINCE 9/10)
MODEL W1822
SLIDING TABLE
ATTACHMENT
Phone: (360) 734-3482 • Online Technical Support: tech-support@shopfox.biz
COPYRIGHT © JULY, 2010 BY WOODSTOCK INTERNATIONAL, INC., REVISED JULY, 2011 (TS)
WARNING: NO PORTION OF THIS MANUAL MAY BE REPRODUCED IN ANY SHAPE OR FORM WITHOUT

170
171
172
170
171
172
170
171
172
PARTS
Table
REF PART # DESCRIPTION REF PART # DESCRIPTION
101 XPBHS09M BUTTON HD CAP SCR M6-1 X 12 113 X1822113 LOCK LEVER M8-1.25
102 XPLW03M LOCK WASHER 6MM 114 X1822114 SUPPORT LEG
103 XPW03M FLAT WASHER 6MM 115 XPN03M HEX NUT M8-1.25
104 X1822104 SLIDING TABLE SIDE COVER 116 X1822116 FOOT PAD
105 X1822105 SLIDING TABLE ASSEMBLY 117 X1822117 LOCK LEVER FLAT WASHER 8MM
106 XPCAP31M CAP SCREW M8-1.25 X 25 118 X1822118 STOP PLATE
107 XPLW04M LOCK WASHER 8MM 119 X1822119 STOP PIN ASSEMBLY
108 XPW01M FLAT WASHER 8MM 168 X1822168 MACHINE ID LABEL
109 X1822109 FRONT TABLE SIDE COVER 170 XPBHS06M BUTTON HD CAP SCR M5-.8 X 12
110 XPB82M HEX BOLT M8-1.25 X 80 171 XPLW01M LOCK WASHER 5MM
111 X1822111 EXTENSION TABLE 172 XPW02M FLAT WASHER 5MM
112 X1822112 T-BOLT M8-1.25 X 35 173 X1822173 REAR TABLE SIDE COVER
Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.
-18-
Model W1822 (For Machines Mfg. Since 9/10)
PA

139
140
144
152
142
130V2
160
159
127V2
163
162
161
161
174
REF PART # DESCRIPTION REF PART # DESCRIPTION
121 X1822121 KNURLED HANDLE M8-1.25 145 XPCAP01M CAP SCREW M6-1 X 16
122 X1822122 LONG CROSSCUT FENCE 146 XPSS03M SET SCREW M6-1 X 8
123 X1822123 KNOB BOLT M6-1 X 35 147 X1822147 FLIP STOP BRACKET
124 X1822124 HANDLE SCREW M6-1 X 8 148 X1822148 FLIP STOP PIVOT PIN
125 X1822125 SQUARE NUT M5-.8 149 X1822149 FLIP STOP
126 X1822126 MITER GUAGE BODY 150 XPLN03M LOCK NUT M6-1
127V2 X1822127V2 T-SLOT BLOCK V2.09.10 151 X1822151 LOCK LEVER M6-1 X 32
128 XPLW01M LOCK WASHER 5MM 152 X1822152 TEFLON FLAT WASHER 6MM
129 XPCAP15M CAP SCREW M5-.8 X 20 153 X1822153 SCALE MOUNTING PLATE
130V2 X1822130V2 STOP PIN BRACKET V2.09.10 154 X1822154 CROSSCUT FENCE EXTENSION BAR
131 X1822131 MITER GUAGE T-SLOT BAR 155 X1822155 PVC PAD
132 X1822132 MITER GUAGE PIVOT PIN 156V2 X1822156V2 SCALE STRIP INCH/METRIC V2.09.10
133 X1822133 THREADED HANDLE BUSHING 157 X1822157 MITER GUAGE STOP PIN
134 X1822134 TEFLON FLAT WASHER 8MM 158 X1822158 COMPRESSION SPRING
135 X1822135 T-BOLT M8-1.25 X 40 159 X1822159 STOP PIN KNOB
136 X1822136 T-SLOT NUT M6-1 160 XPSS51M SET SCREW M4-.7 X 8
137 X1822137 POINTER BRACKET KNOB BOLT M6-1 161 XPBHS26M BUTTON HD CAP SCR M4-.7 X 12
138 X1822138 POINTER 162 XPLW02M LOCK WASHER 4MM
139 XPLW03M LOCK WASHER 6MM 163 XPW05M FLAT WASHER 4MM
140 XPBHS05M BUTTON HD CAP SCR M6-1 X 20 164 XPBHS27M BUTTON HD CAP SCR M4-.7 X 8
141 X1822141 SHORT CROSSCUT FENCE 165 X1822165 SPRING STRIP
142 X1822142 SQUARE NUT M6-1 169 XPBHS26M BUTTON HD CAP SCR M4-.7 X 12
143 X1822143 CROSSCUT SUPPORT PLATE 172 XPW02M FLAT WASHER 5MM
144 XPW03M FLAT WASHER 6MM 174 X1822174 MITER GAUGE POINTER
Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.
Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.
tape along edges--please do not staple